
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:281
ANSWERED ON:25.02.2000
FM RADIO STATION IN UTTAR PRADESH
BRIJBHUSHAN SHARAN SINGH

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to set up F. M. Radio stations in Gorakhpur and Faizabad in Uttar Pradesh;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which the said stations are likely to start functioning?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING AND MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
DEPARTMENT OF DISINVESTMENT ( SHRI ARUN JAITLEY )

(a) & (b) : 6 KW FM Transmitter is already operational at Faizabad since 17/6/93. There is no proposal to set up any FM Transmitter at Gorakhpur.

(c) : Does not arise.
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